



One Kronos Drive, Glendale Heights Illinois 60139

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 03/20/2017

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: K/Finished Product Specification/Raincreek

Item Name: SPANAKOPITA 6 OZ - (#23257)

Item Number: 332157

Formula Number: R51291 - FILLO DOUGH NON-CRACKING

R52001 - WIP FC SPANAKOPITA KPI #WF0100



UNIT NET WEIGHT

6 oz

170 g

ITEM PACKAGING

Primary Packaging:	<u>FILM / TRAYS / DIVIDER</u>
Cases Per Pallet:	<u>70 Cases</u>
Rows Per Pallet (Hi):	<u>7 Cases High</u>
Cases Per Row (Ti):	<u>10 Cases Per Layer</u>
Unit Dimensions:	<u>N/A</u>
Case Dimensions:	<u>17.875 x 13.125 x 4.500 in.</u>
GTIN Code Number:	<u>100 77589 37157 6</u>
Pallet Weight:	<u>1118 lb (507 kg)</u>

Primary Case Type:	<u>Plain Box / In-House Case Label</u>
Units/Trays Per Case:	<u>3 Trays / 12 pcs Tray (36 pcs)</u>
Case Gross Wt. (lbs):	<u>15.25 lbs</u>
Case Gross Wt. (kg):	<u>6.92 kg</u>
Case Net Wt. (lbs):	<u>13.5 lbs</u>
Case Net Wt. (kg):	<u>6.12 kg</u>
Cases Cube (Cu. Ft.):	<u>0.61 Cu. Ft.</u>
Pallet Height:	<u>55 in.</u>

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT

Storage Conditions:	<u>FROZEN (0°F)</u>
Shelf Life from Production:	<u>FROZEN (0°F) : 9 MONTHS</u>

Distributed:	<u>FROZEN</u>
Code Date Format:	<u>Manufacturing Date: 17001 EX: 17 (Year) 001 (Julian Date)</u>

Certified Kosher
NO

Certified Halal
NO

Certified Organic
NO

Certified CN
NO

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS:

SPINACH, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, STABILIZERS [XANTHAN, CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUM]), WATER, ONIONS, FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, SALT, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE), SPICE, CORN OIL, AND CITRIC ACID.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS.
MADE ON EQUIPMENT SHARED WITH PEANUTS.

Approved By: Nick Spondike



One Kronos Drive, Glendale Heights Illinois 60139

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 03/20/2017

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: *Nancy Zuniga*

Location: K/Finished Product Specification/Raincreek

Approved By: *Nick Spondike*



One Kronos Drive, Glendale Heights Illinois 60139

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 03/20/2017

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: K/Finished Product Specification/Raincreek

NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE

Recommend Serving Size: 1 Piece - 6 oz (170g)
Servings Per Case: 12 Pieces

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6 oz (170g)
 Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 350	Calories from Fat 180
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 20g	31%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 55mg	18%
Sodium 690mg	29%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	10%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 11g	
Vitamin A 10%	• Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 15%	• Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Nutrient Content Claims Per Serving Size:

- Dietary Fiber: good source of dietary fiber
- Calcium: good source of calcium
- Iron: good source of iron

ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

ALLERGEN	Column I Present in the Product	Column II Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Column III Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	YES	YES
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	YES
Milk and Dairy Products	YES	YES	YES
Eggs	YES	YES	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	YES	YES	YES
Wheat	YES	YES	YES
Sulfites, e.g., sulfur dioxide and sodium metabisulfites, etc	NO	NO	NO
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	NO	NO	NO

Approved By: *Nick Spondike*



One Kronos Drive, Glendale Heights Illinois 60139

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 03/20/2017

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: K/Finished Product Specification/Raincreek

NUTRITIONALS VALUES (100g UNROUNDED)

Product: SPANAKOPITA 6 OZ - (#23257)

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.00	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.00	Magnesium (mg)	0.00
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Cholesterol (mg)	32.35	Biotin (mcg)	0.00	Manganese (mg)	0.00
Calories (kcal)	205.88	Water (g)	0.00	Vitamin C (mg)	2.82	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.00
Calories from Fat (kcal)	105.88	Ash (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.00	Phosphorus (mg)	0.00
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	42.35	Insoluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.00	Potassium (mg)	0.00
Protein (g)	6.47	Vitamins		Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.00	Selenium (mcg)	0.00
Carbohydrates (g)	18.24	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	294.12	Folate (mcg)	0.00	Sodium (mg)	405.88
Dietary Fiber (g)	1.76	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.00	Folate, DFE (mcg)	0.00	Zinc (mg)	0.00
Soluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	0.00	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.00	Chloride (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	0.59	Carotenoid RE (RE)	0.00	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.00	Poly Fats	
Monosaccharides (g)	0.00	Retinol RE (RE)	0.00	Minerals		Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.00
Disaccharides (g)	0.00	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.00	Calcium (mg)	88.24	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.00
Other Carbs (g)	0.00	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.00	Chromium (mcg)	0.00	Other Nutrients	
Fat (g)	11.76	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.00	Copper (mg)	0.00	Alcohol (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	4.71	Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.00	Fluoride (mg)	0.00	Caffeine (mg)	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	0.00	Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.00	Iodine (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	0.00
Poly Fat (g)	0.00	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.00	Iron (mg)	1.59		

IN-HOUSE MASTER CASE LABEL

SKU 332157

SPANAKOPITA

Spinach & Feta Cheese Fillo Pie

Ingredients: Spinach, Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Salt, Stabilizers [Xanthan, Carob Bean and/or Guar Gum]), Water, Onions, Feta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Eggs, Wheat Protein Isolate, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate) Spice, Corn Oil, and Citric Acid.

Made on Equipment Shared with Peanuts.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS.

Net Wt. 13.5 lbs (6.12 kg)



1 00 77589 37157 6

Approved By: Nick Spondike